Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	l K					
The Pillsbury Company	Name: Graphic Packaging International, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
						
Execution Date(s) Aoril 9, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 814 Livingston Court					
3. Nature of conveyance:	·					
Assignment Merger	City: Marietta					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Georgia					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 30067					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>40007</u>					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,927,991					
	5,006,684 5,173,580					
Additional numbers attached? Yes						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: three (3)					
Name; Louis T. Isaf	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00					
Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Atlanta, GA 30357-0037						
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street	Enclosed					
Suite 3500	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information					
State: Georgia Zip; 30309	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 404-962-7523	b. Deposit Account Number <u>09-0528</u>					
Fax Number: 404-870-8173	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: Ilsaf@wcsr.com						
9. Signature:	11-02-04					
Signature	Date					
Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Pillsbury Company a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Number One General Mills Boulevard, Minneapolis, MN 55426 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, title and interests in, to and under United States Patents 4,927,991; 5,006,684; and 5,173,580.

WHEREAS, Graphic Packaging International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 814 Livingston Court, Marietta, GA 30067 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in, to and under said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to Assignee all rights, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such patents are granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor warrants, represents and covenants: that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned; that it has not executed, and will not execute, any other assignments, conveyances or agreements inconsistent herewith; and that it has paid all fees and annuities due for the Patents up to the date of assignment to Assignee.

THE	PIII	SRUI	RY (COMI	PANY.

State of Minnesota

(SEAL)

County of Hennepin

√ N/x+tw/α/(), the above-Before me personally appeared identified individual who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment in the capacity indicated on behalf of The Pillsbury Company on the 🖰 day of

_2004.

BRENDAK, POPP NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MCLEOD COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Users\legal\smm\agreements\ipagreements\general mills 020904.doc

State of Minnesote

My Commission Expires: <u>Jan.31</u>, 2005